Compliance and Applications
FAA Compliant: L-852A, B, C and D
AC 150/5345-46A
NATO Stanag 3316
ICAO Annex 14
Category I, II and III all weather
operation airfield lighting systems.
Suitable for use as high intensity inset

50: 50W, 120V
52: 50W, 240V
Ordering Code
Fixture Color/Color Lamp Mounting Configuration
2: 8" diameter (203mm)
with shallow base.
4: 12" diameter (304mm)
base (L868B*).
C: Clear
B: Blue
G: Green
R: Red
Y: Yellow
X: Blank
80-ZA280
Color/Color
80-ZA280
* Order with 16-28905 adapter ring if mounting on L868B base, sold separately.
1. ZA280 fitting
2. 16-28905 adapter ring
3. FAA L-868 base
(one piece)
4. Outer earth terminal
(optional)
5. Inner earth terminal
(optional)
6. Isolating transformer
7. Secondary connection
8. Primary connection
9. Grommet
ZA280 INSTALLED ON
FAA L-868 BASE.39"
12"
11.3"
12.4"
2.5"
1
2
3
8
4
6
9
7
8
5
24
"
Common Replacement Parts
13
2 holes
.47" dia.
on 7" B.C.
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
grade
1"
.39" 8" dia.
5.32"
2.4"
atg airports (formerly ALSTOM)
ZA280 Inset Medium Intensity
Taxiway Centerline Light
FAA Compliant: L-852A, B, C and D,
NATO Stanag 3316, ICAO Annex 14
PH (916) 394-2800
TF (800) 806-3548
FX (916) 394-2809
EM info@flightlight.com
Flight Light Inc.
2708 47th Ave.
Sacramento, California, U.S.A.
95822-3806